OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
CUSTOM HOUSE, COCHIN 682009.
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Sub: Holidays to be observed in Commissionerate of Customns,
Custom House, Cochin-9 during the year 2019-Reg.
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The following days will be observed as holidays by the Custom House, Cochin
during the year 2019.

HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2019

Sl. Day of the |
No. | 3aW{ Occasion Date week
1 | 7o o Republic Day January 26 Saturday
2 %Q_I Vishu April 15 Monday
3 | FETER Sl Mahavir Jayanthi April 17 Wednesday
4 | T8 WIS Good Friday April 19 Friday
5|94 q.ﬁ?:” Buddha Purnima May 18 Saturday |
6 | $a-3e-fherts Id ul-Fitr* June 05 Wednesday
7 | SESFFEEFNE) | 14 ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* August 11 Sunday
g | ¥Ia=Ad fGaw Independence Day August 15 ’I‘hufsday i
9 W* Muharram* September 09 | Monday
10 | &% 3o Thiru Onam September 11 | Wednesday r
11 | IeY St Gandhi Jayanthi October 02 Wednesday |
12 | FETeaEH Mahanavami October 07 Monday |
13 | fasraeemEr (@ ) ?/DUjg::I?rSJ;MI October 08 Tuesday
14 | SrEeE Deepavali October 27 Sunday
15 | A3, Milad-un-Nabi* November 09 | Saturday
16 | 9% &lich SR Guru Nanak's Birthday November 12 Tuesday |
17 | freea | Christmas December 25 Wednesday J

*Subject to change depending on sighting of the moon. The dates for the four holidays

of Idul Fitr (Ramzan) (June 05}, Idul Zuha (Bakrid) (August 11)

Muharram

(September 09) and Milad-un-Nabi / Id-e-Milad [Birthday of Prophet Mohammed|
(November 09) have been adopted from the State List. If the State Government
changes any of these holidays, only the changed date will be observed as a holicay. 1f
the change of dates, on any of the above occasions, is notified, at very short notice,
through TV / AIR / Newspaper, by State Government, the same can be laken as

authority for such change.




Annexure-Il

RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2019

N

Sl | Day of the
No. | F¥a4l Qccasion Date week
179 ay New Year's Day January 01 Tuesday
2 | Hle ST Mannam Jayanthi January 02 ‘Wednesday
3 | @&t Lohri January 13 ‘*§un_d_ab‘r
4 | T FRI Makara Sankranti January 14 LM,‘?_”_@@);, L
5 | e Pongal January 15 Tuesday
o . Basanta Panchami / Sri
¢ | T doefy g Panchami February 10 | Sunday
% e st Rarsh
2 Guru Ravidas Birthday / Shivaji !
ST Jayanthi February 19 | Tuesday
g T Attukal Pongala February 20 ! Wednesday
, Swami Dayananda Saraswati T
g | T ZAWCL T ST Jayanti March 01 - Friday
10 | e Mgha Shivaratri March 04 ~ Monday
' : BLLLELEE LA NS
11 | 34 E\TB TATHL ST Aylya Vaikunda Swami Jayanthi March 12 % Tuesday
|
12 | @t &8 Holi ka Dahan March 20 | Wednesday
TN SR G 37ell
‘ Holi/ Dolyatra / Hazarat Ali's |
13 | TG Birthday March 21 ! Thursday
A qrrerriey ST urzan 3anfel
2. 2 Chaitra Sukhladi / Gudi Padava / :
14 | 9 =G Ugadj / Cheti Chand Aprii 06 | Saturday
15 | T#H @ gH (FATT) Ram Navami {(Smarta) April 13 Saturday
16 %Qn@!ﬁ%g/a e Vaisakhi / Vishu/ Mesadi April 14 Sundéy
17 | ° el o3 Maundy Thursday April 18 Jhurs@aﬁ'_
1g | FFCL TS Easter Sunday Aprit 21 _' Sundav
19 3 feae May Day May 01 L Wednesday
20 | T® SLCRRERE Guru Rabindranath's Birthday May 09 | Thursday
21 | PR A Thrissur Poornam May 13 Monday
oy | AT 3ol faer Jamat-ul-Vida May 31 Friday
03 | HT U ¢ St. Thomas Day July 03 | Wednesday
24 | T AT Rath Yatra July 04 Thursday
25 | ®HsH AT Karkkadaka Vavu July 31 Wednesday
06 | T8 99=3/3 ERUEIEES Raksha Bandhan / Avani Avittom | August 15 Thursday
o7 | THI G q/ RS Parsi New Year's day / Navroz August 17 Saturday
, Sreekrishna Jayanthi / Ashtami
og | AT S 3 Afeol Rohini Ausgut 23 Friday
29 | 3? STH Janmashtami Ausgut 24 Saturdav
30 AT ST Ayyankali Jayanthi August 28 + Wednesday
Vinayaka Chaturthi / Ganesh
31 | e TR/ aover age Chaturthi September 02 | Monclay
30 | gEal A First Onam September 10 | Tuesday
33 | T HoT Third Onam September 12 | Thursday
AATIOT AT FAA AT ,
> Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi /
34 | WA Fourth Onam September 13 | Friday
35 faeasHT feas Viswakarma Day September 17 | Tuesday
Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi ?
36 | AT AR IE aAY fEad Day September 21 | Saturday
Dussehra (Maha Saptami) '
37 | e (AgrEeaHn) Al Additional October 05 Saturday
Dussehra (Maha Asthtami)
3g | GUT (FETaSEA) IfaREd Additional October 06 Sunday
39 | 7B aredAThT ST October 1___3_77\

Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday

Sunday




40 | FF TN (Far dty) Karka Chaturthi (Karva Chauth) | October 17 | Thursday
41 | TEET I Govardhan Puja October 28 Monday
42 | S ST Bhai Duj October 29 Tuesday
FfAER ¥ a7 gF IS (To
n ( Pratihar Shashthi or Surya
43 | T Shashthi (Chhath Puja) November 02 | Saturday
Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom
44 | X a ERIEAR et feaw Day November 24 | Sunday
45 [apapay 'ﬁ(ﬁ Christmas Eve December 24 | Tuesday
46 Faay g New Year's Eve December 31 | Tuesday

Those who wish to avail R.H. can do so only with the approval of the
sanctioning authority. Such permission should be applied for in writing and
will normally be granted except when the presence of the member of the stalf is
absolutely necessary in the exigencies of office work.
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F. No. 544/2/2018 Admn. Cus.

Dated: 20.12.2018

Copy to:-
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